Term of this Agreement, liability insurance satisfactory to the other party, 
including the following terms and minimum coverage and underwritten by 
an insurer licensed to conduct business in the Province of Ontario: 

Municipal General Liability insurance on an occurrence basis for 
an amount of not less than Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000); 

. Inclusion of the other party as an Additional Insured with 
respect to the operations of the named insured; 

. Cross liability and severability of Interest clauses; 

. Policies shall not be invalidated as respects the interests of the 
Additional Insured by reason of any breach or violation on any

[...]

warranties, representations, declarations or conditions; 

. Non-owned automobile coverage with a limit of at least Ten 
Million Dollars ($10,000,000) including SEF 96 (contractual 
liability); 

. Products and completed operation coverage with an 
aggregate limit of not less than Fifteen Million Dollars 
($15,000,000); 

. A thirty-day written notice of cancellation, termination or material 
change. 

Automobile liability insurance for an amount not less than Ten 
Million Dollars ($10,000,000) on forms meeting statutory 
requirements covering all licensed vehicles used in any manner in